UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE: TAXOTERE (DOCETAXEL)	
EYE INJURY PRODUCTS	
LIABILITY LITIGATION	
THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:	
ALL CASES	

MDL No. 3023 SECTION: "H"(5)

PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 3

On March 31, 2022, this Court appointed Karen Cannon Shanks as Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel and Douglas Moore as Defendants' Liaison Counsel, as reflected in the Minute Entry for the Initial Pretrial Conference (Doc. 11) and Pretrial Order No. 2 (Doc. 14). At this time, the Court finds that this litigation requires a separate appointment of liaison counsel for the 505(b)(2) Defendants, pursuant to Pretrial Order No. 1 (Doc. 5).

Applications and nominations for the designation of liaison counsel must be filed electronically in the master docket by **March 18, 2023**. On the day of filing, notice must also be served upon Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel, Plaintiffs' Steering Committee, and Defendants' Liaison Counsel, all named in Attachment A. Named Counsel are then responsible for circulating notice to all Plaintiffs' and Defendants' Counsel. No submissions longer than four (4) pages will be considered. The Court shall appoint liaison counsel for the 505(b)(2) Defendants after full consideration of the proposals.

New Orleans, Louisiana, this 23rd day of February, 2023.

N.O

HOM. JANE TRICHE MILAZZO UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

ATTACHMENT A

Service List

Karen Cannon Shanks

Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel Hotze Runkle LLC 1101 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Ste Bldg. C, Suite 100 West Lake Hills, Texas 78746 Tel: 512-476-7771 Fax: 512-476-7781 karen@hotzerunkle.com

Richard M. Paul, III

Plaintiffs' Steering Committee Paul LLP 601 Walnut Street Suite 300 Kansas City, Missouri 64106 Tel: 816-984-8100 Rick@PaulLLP.com

Patrick O'Connor Hotze

Plaintiffs' Steering Committee Hotze Runkle LLC 1101 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Ste Bldg. C, Suite 100 West Lake Hills, Texas 78746 Tel: 512-476-7771 Fax: 512-476-7781 photze@hotzerunkle.com

Douglas J. Moore

Defendants' Liaison Counsel Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC 400 Poydras Street Suite 2700 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 Tel: 504-310-2100 Fax: 504-310-2120 dmoore@irwinllc.com